

**WOODROW WILSON MIDDLE SCHOOL**

**BID RESULTS**

**Bid Date: 10/24/2019, 10/31/19, 11/5/19, 11/7/19, 11/12/19, 11/15/19**



Description	Base Bid	ALTERNATE NO. 1 Provide M43 partition in lieu of retractable acoustical wall panels	ALTERNATE NO. 2 Delete photovoltaic panels and supports	ALTERNATE NO. 3 Provide revised loose theater equipment models for Detail 4 on Sheet XT-5.01	ALTERNATE NO. 4 Provide painted exposed structure and MEP in lieu of wood ceiling	ALTERNATE NO. 5 Provide formed metal panels in lieu of metal panels spec 072413	ALTERNATE NO. 6 Provide 90 mil EPDM and 3- year warranty	ALTERNATE NO. 7 Provide porcelain tile in lieu of Brownstone veneer	ALTERNATE NO. 8 Provide welded/flanged hydronic piping in lieu of grooved	ALTERNATE NO. 9 Provide smoke detection devices in Auditorium	Apparent Low Bidder	Anticipated Contract Amount
<b>BP 2.03 - CONCRETE</b>	<b>\$ 3,232,000.00</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	<b>Universal Foundations Inc.</b>	<b>\$3,232,000</b>
Universal Foundations Inc.	\$ 3,232,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Sil/Carr Corp.	\$ 3,400,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
R. Camputaro & Son Excavating	\$ 3,529,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Manafort Brothers Inc.	\$ 3,664,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Marguerite Concrete Inc.	\$ 3,677,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
<b>BP 2.04 - MASONRY</b>	<b>\$ 4,887,000.00</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	<b>Pending</b>	-	-	<b>Joe Capasso Masonry Enterprises</b>	<b>\$4,887,000</b>
Joe Capasso Masonry Enterprises	\$ 4,887,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-\$119,000	-	-		
Acranom Masonry, Inc.	\$ 4,977,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-\$125,000	-	-		
Connecticut Mason Contractors	\$ 5,297,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-\$293,000	-	-		
<b>BP 2.05m MISCELLANEOUS METALS</b>	<b>\$ 1,242,999.00</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	<b>Steeltech Building Products</b>	<b>\$1,242,999</b>
Steeltech Building Products	\$ 1,242,999.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
General Welding & Fabrication	\$ 1,407,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
<b>BP 2.05s - STRUCTURAL STEEL</b>	<b>\$ 4,400,000.00</b>	<b>Pending</b>	<b>Pending</b>	-	-	<b>Pending</b>	-	-	-	-	<b>Schenectady Steel Co., Inc.</b>	<b>\$4,400,000</b>
Schenectady Steel Co., Inc.	\$ 4,400,000.00	\$0	-\$1,800	-	-	\$0	-	-	-	-		
United Steel, Inc.	\$ 4,738,000.00	\$0	\$19,750	-	-	\$0	-	-	-	-		
STS Steel	\$ 5,377,000.00	-\$1,000	\$23,250	-	-	\$1,000	-	-	-	-		
Berlin Steel Construction Corp.	\$ 6,324,273.00	-\$1,900	\$40,950	-	-	\$35,850	-	-	-	-		
<b>BP 2.06 - ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK</b>	<b>\$ 1,876,879.00</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	<b>Legere Group, Ltd.</b>	<b>\$1,876,879</b>
Legere Group, Ltd.	\$ 1,876,879.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Desco Professional Builders, Inc.	\$ 2,378,460.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
OWI Contractors, Inc.	\$ 2,587,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
<b>BP 2.07f - FIRESTOPPING</b>	<b>\$ 110,000.00</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	<b>New Haven Firestop Systems</b>	<b>\$110,000</b>
New Haven Firestop Systems	\$ 110,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
<b>BP 2.07p - METAL WALL PANELS</b>	<b>\$ 929,370.00</b>	-	-	-	-	<b>Pending</b>	-	-	-	-	<b>Steeltech Building Products</b>	<b>\$929,370</b>
Steeltech Building Products	\$ 929,370.00	-	-	-	-	-\$37,150	-	-	-	-		
Massey All Panel Systems, LLC	\$ 1,091,000.00	-	-	-	-	-\$111,350	-	-	-	-		
Accurate Doors & Windows LLC	\$ 1,154,000.00	-	-	-	-	-\$57,000	-	-	-	-		
Greenwood Industries (request to withdraw)	\$ 663,000.00	-	-	-	-	-\$39,000	-	-	-	-		
<b>BP 2.07r - ROOFING</b>	<b>\$ 1,087,000.00</b>	-	<b>Pending</b>	-	-	-	<b>Pending</b>	-	-	-	<b>Greenwood Industries, Inc.</b>	<b>\$1,087,000</b>
Greenwood Industries, Inc.	\$ 1,087,000.00	-	-\$13,800	-	-	-	\$73,000	-	-	-		
Silktown Roofing, Inc.	\$ 1,243,500.00	-	-\$26,000	-	-	-	\$93,300	-	-	-		
Barrett Inc.	\$ 1,295,000.00	-	-\$15,250	-	-	-	\$105,125	-	-	-		
Young Developers, LLC	\$ 1,300,000.00	-	\$0	-	-	-	\$0	-	-	-		
The Imperial Company, Restoration	\$ 1,424,000.00	-	-\$9,750	-	-	-	\$107,000	-	-	-		

WOODROW WILSON MIDDLE SCHOOL

BID RESULTS

Bid Date: 10/24/2019, 10/31/19, 11/5/19, 11/7/19, 11/12/19, 11/15/19



Description	Base Bid	ALTERNATE NO. 1 Provide M43 partition in lieu of retractable acoustical wall panels	ALTERNATE NO. 2 Delete photovoltaic panels and supports	ALTERNATE NO. 3 Provide revised loose theater equipment models for Detail 4 on Sheet XT-5.01	ALTERNATE NO. 4 Provide painted exposed structure and MEP in lieu of wood ceiling	ALTERNATE NO. 5 Provide formed metal panels in lieu of metal panels spec 072413	ALTERNATE NO. 6 Provide 90 mil EPDM and 3- year warranty	ALTERNATE NO. 7 Provide porcelain tile in lieu of Brownstone vener	ALTERNATE NO. 8 Provide welded/flanged hydronic piping in lieu of grooved	ALTERNATE NO. 9 Provide smoke detection devices in Auditorium	Apparent Low Bidder	Anticipated Contract Amount
<b>BP 2.07s - SPRAY APPLIED FIREPROOFING</b>	<b>\$341,000.00</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	<b>Mackenzie Service Corporation</b>	<b>\$341,000</b>
Mackenzie Service Corporation	\$341,000	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
H. Carr & Sons, Inc.	\$375,000	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
<b>BP 2.08 - ALUMINUM ENTRANCES, STOREFRONTS AND CURTAINWALL</b>	<b>\$ 2,884,900.00</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	<b>Acorn Glass, Inc.</b>	<b>\$2,884,900</b>
Acorn Glass, Inc.	\$ 2,884,900.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Cherry Hill Glass Co., Inc.	\$ 3,285,635.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Accurate Door & Window, LLC	\$ 3,389,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Massey's Plate & Glass	\$ 3,407,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
<b>BP 2.09a - ACOUSTICAL</b>	<b>\$ 1,221,585.00</b>	-	-	-	<b>Pending</b>	-	-	-	-	-	<b>Central Conn Acoustics, Inc.</b>	<b>\$1,221,585</b>
Central Conn Acoustics, Inc.	\$1,224,000	-	-	-	-\$33,027	-	-	-	-	-		
Acoustics, Inc.	\$1,288,946	-	-	-	-\$40,621	-	-	-	-	-		
N.T. Oliva, Inc.	\$1,290,000	-	-	-	-\$28,000	-	-	-	-	-		
J&J Acoustic (DAS qualification to be verified)	\$1,100,000	-	-	-	-\$16,400	-	-	-	-	-		
Conn Acoustics, Inc. (not certified SBE)	\$1,221,585	-	-	-	-\$42,600	-	-	-	-	-		
<b>BP 2.09d - DRYWALL</b>	<b>\$4,852,383</b>	<b>Pending</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	<b>Conn Acoustics, Inc.</b>	<b>\$4,852,383</b>
Conn Acoustics, Inc.	\$4,852,383	\$1,500	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
H. Carr & Sons, Inc.	\$4,869,000	\$0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Partitions, Inc.	\$4,889,000	\$11,660	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Professional Drywall Construction Inc.	\$5,205,000	\$15,000	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Acoustics, Inc.	\$5,580,000	\$12,632	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
<b>BP 2.09f - FLOORING</b>	<b>\$ 2,260,000.00</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	<b>R&amp;B Ceramic Tile &amp; Floorcovering</b>	<b>\$2,260,000</b>
R&B Ceramic Tile & Floorcovering	\$2,260,000	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Spectrum Floors, Inc.	\$2,344,000	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
<b>BP 2.09p - PAINTING</b>	<b>\$ 930,000.00</b>	<b>Pending</b>	-	-	<b>Pending</b>	-	-	-	-	-	<b>Professional Painting</b>	<b>\$930,000</b>
Professional Painting	\$ 930,000.00	\$1,200	-	-	\$4,000	-	-	-	-	-		
MacKenzie Company	\$ 963,963.00	\$1,150	-	-	\$5,500	-	-	-	-	-		
<b>BP 2.09t - TILING</b>	<b>\$ 148,750.00</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	<b>Pending</b>	-	-	<b>Dalene Hardwood Flooring Co., Inc</b>	<b>\$148,750</b>
Dalene Hardwood Flooring Co., Inc	\$ 148,750.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$44,895	-	-		
Joseph Cohn & Son Tile and Terrazzo, LLC	\$ 223,780.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$50,390	-	-		
Spectrum Floors, Inc.	\$ 258,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$62,300	-	-		
Atlantic Masonry Products Corporation	\$ 262,407.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$56,317	-	-		
R&B Ceramic Tile	\$ 330,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$73,500	-	-		





WOODROW WILSON MIDDLE SCHOOL



BID RESULTS

Bid Date: 10/24/2019, 10/31/19, 11/5/19, 11/7/19, 11/12/19, 11/15/19

Description	Base Bid	ALTERNATE NO. 1 Provide M43 partition in lieu of retractable acoustical wall panels	ALTERNATE NO. 2 Delete photovoltaic panels and supports	ALTERNATE NO. 3 Provide revised loose theater equipment models for Detail 4 on Sheet XT-5.01	ALTERNATE NO. 4 Provide painted exposed structure and MEP in lieu of wood ceiling	ALTERNATE NO. 5 Provide formed metal panels in lieu of metal panels spec 072413	ALTERNATE NO. 6 Provide 90 mil EPDM and 3- year warranty	ALTERNATE NO. 7 Provide porcelain tile in lieu of Brownstone veneer	ALTERNATE NO. 8 Provide welded/flanged hydronic piping in lieu of grooved	ALTERNATE NO. 9 Provide smoke detection devices in Auditorium	Apparent Low Bidder	Anticipated Contract Amount
<b>BID PACKAGE 2.31 - SITEWORK</b>	<b>\$ 6,194,000.00</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	<b>Mather Corporation</b>	<b>\$6,194,000</b>
Mather Corporation	\$ 6,194,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Waters Construction Co.	\$ 6,449,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
R. Computaro & Son Excavating	\$ 6,680,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
C.J. Fucci, Inc.	\$ 6,912,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Gerber Construction Inc.	\$ 7,080,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Manafort Brothers Inc.	\$ 7,386,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Loureiro Contractors Inc.	\$ 9,084,724.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
<b>COMB. BID BP 2.27d TEL-DATA/COMM &amp; 2.28f FIRE ALARM</b>	<b>\$ 2,016,000.00</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	<b>Pending</b>	<b>Net Services, LLC \$2,016,000</b>
Net Services, LLC	\$ 2,016,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$4,100		

ALTERNATE NO. 1 Provide M43 partition in lieu of retractable acoustical wall panels

ALTERNATE NO. 2 Delete photovoltaic panels and supports

ALTERNATE NO. 3 Provide revised loose theater equipment models for Detail 4 on Sheet XT-5.01

ALTERNATE NO. 4 Provide painted exposed structure and MEP in lieu of wood ceiling

ALTERNATE NO. 5 Provide formed metal panels in lieu of metal panels spec 072413

ALTERNATE NO. 6 Provide 90 mil EPDM and 3- year warranty

ALTERNATE NO. 7 Provide porcelain tile in lieu of Brownstone veneer

ALTERNATE NO. 8 Provide welded/flanged hydronic piping in lieu of grooved

ALTERNATE NO. 9 Provide smoke detection devices in Auditorium

WOODROW WILSON MIDDLE SCHOOL



BID RESULTS

Bid Date: 10/24/2019, 10/31/19, 11/5/19, 11/7/19, 11/12/19, 11/15/19

Description	Base Bid	ALTERNATE NO. 1 Provide M43 partition in lieu of retractable acoustical wall panels	ALTERNATE NO. 2 Delete photovoltaic panels and supports	ALTERNATE NO. 3 Provide revised loose theater equipment models for Detail 4 on Sheet XT-5.01	ALTERNATE NO. 4 Provide painted exposed structure and MEP in lieu of wood ceiling	ALTERNATE NO. 5 Provide formed metal panels in lieu of metal panels spec 072413	ALTERNATE NO. 6 Provide 90 mil EPDM and 3- year warranty	ALTERNATE NO. 7 Provide porcelain tile in lieu of Brownstone venerer	ALTERNATE NO. 8 Provide welded/flanged hydronic piping in lieu of grooved	ALTERNATE NO. 9 Provide smoke detection devices in Auditorium	Apparent Low Bidder	Anticipated Contract Amount
<b>COMB. BID BP 2.03 CONCRETE and 2.31 SITEWORK</b>	N/A											N/A
Ralph Computaro & Son	\$ 9,985,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Manafort Brothers	\$ 10,850,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
<b>COMB. BID BP 2.07p METAL PANELS and 2.08 ALUMINUM ENTRANCES &amp; STOREFRONTS</b>	N/A											N/A
Accurate Door & Window, LLC	\$ 4,543,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
<b>COMB. BID BP 2.09a ACOUSTICAL and 2.09d DRYWALL</b>	N/A				N/A							N/A
Conn Acoustics, Inc	\$ 6,013,968.00	-	-	-	-\$42,600	-	-	-	-	-		
<b>COMB. BID BP 2.09f FLOORING and 2.09t TILING</b>	N/A							N/A				N/A
R & B Ceramic Tile	\$ 2,590,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$73,500	-	-		
<b>COMB. BID BP 2.22 PLUMBING and 2.23 HVAC</b>	N/A							N/A				N/A
Walter D. Sullivan Inc.	\$ 13,450,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$175,000	-	-		
P&D Mechanical Inc.	\$ 13,962,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$265,961	-	-		
B-G Mechanical	\$ 14,000,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$134,000	-	-		
M.J. Daly, LLC	\$ 14,577,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$225,000	-	-		
Enterprise Plumbing & Heating	\$ 17,370,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$378,000	-	-		
<b>COMB. BID BP 2.26 ELECTRICAL and 2.27d TEL-DATA/COMMUNICATIONS</b>	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A							N/A
Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.	\$ 7,458,000.00	-	-\$385,000	-\$15,000	\$3,500	-	-	-	-	-		
Custom Electric, Inc.	\$ 8,100,000.00	-	N/A	N/A	\$0	-	-	-	-	-		
<b>COMB. BID BP 2.26 ELECTRICAL and 2.28f FIRE ALARM</b>	N/A		N/A	N/A						N/A		N/A
Dicin Electric Co.	\$ 6,285,778.00	-	-\$463,000	-\$5,000	-	-	-	-	-	\$10,184		
<b>COMB. BID BP 2.27d TEL-DATA/COMM. and 2.28s SECURITY</b>	N/A											N/A
Consolidated Electric, Inc.	\$ 2,664,477.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
<b>COMB. BID BP 2.28f FIRE ALARM and 2.28s SECURITY</b>	N/A									N/A		N/A
Anderson Electrical Contractors	\$ 1,282,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	\$12,000		

ALTERNATE NO. 1 Provide M43 partition in lieu of retractable acoustical wall panels

ALTERNATE NO. 2 Delete photovoltaic panels and supports

ALTERNATE NO. 3 Provide revised loose theater equipment models for Detail 4 on Sheet XT-5.01

ALTERNATE NO. 4 Provide painted exposed structure and MEP in lieu of wood ceiling

ALTERNATE NO. 5 Provide formed metal panels in lieu of metal panels spec 072413

ALTERNATE NO. 6 Provide 90 mil EPDM and 3- year warranty

ALTERNATE NO. 7 Provide porcelain tile in lieu of Brownstone veneer

ALTERNATE NO. 8 Provide welded/flanged hydronic piping in lieu of grooved

ALTERNATE NO. 9 Provide smoke detection devices in Auditorium